FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

Tab settings → →

10-27-1999

Docket No.: 014951/0166 SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Υ.

101184397

▼		

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): MCGHAN MEDICAL CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: ABLECO FINANCE LLC, as Agent
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 450 PARK AVENUE
■ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10022
Execution Date: 09011999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
NONE	SEE
	ATTACHED SCHEDULE
	Sette Della Control Co
Additional numbers attac	hed? ⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JOSHUA R. BRESSLER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 640.00
Internal Address: SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900 THIRD AVENUE	Deposit account number:
	SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP - 500675
City: NEW YORK State: NY ZIP: 10022	
10/27/1999 DHGUYEN 00000095 500675 5908409 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 F40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the state of the state o	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
JOSHUA R. BRESSLER	OCTOBER 20, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature 8 Date

PATENT

REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0967

MCGHAN MEDICAL CORPORATION

TITLE	PAT/APP. NO. (ISSUED)
Tubing plug	5,908,409
	(6/1/99)
Molded silicone foam implant and method for	5,658,330
making	(8/19/97)
Adjunctive filler material for fluid-filled	5,549,671
prosthesis	(8/27/96)
Shape-retaining shell for a fluid filled prosthesis	5,480,430
	(1/2/96)
Method of forming a molded silicone foam	5,437,824
implant open-celled interstices	(8/1/95)
Implantable devices having ultrasonic	5,201,715
echographic signature	(4/13/93)
Textured tissue expander	5,092,348
	(3/3/92)
Folding leaf valve and method of making	4,930,535
	(6/5/90)
Concave gase tissue expander	4,841,948
_	(6/27/89)
Self-sealing injection reservoir	4,840,615
	(6/20/89)
Spring ring tissue expander	4,828,560
	(5/9/89)
Self-sealing injection reservoir	4,798,584
	(1/17/89)
Self-sealing injection reservoir	4,738,657
	(4/19/88)
Tissue expander with self-contained injection	4,671,255
reservoir and reinforcing insert	(6/9/87)
Silicone gel filled prosthesis	4,472,226
	(9/18/84)
Silicone gel filled prosthesis	4,455,691
1	(6/26/84)

600912v2

" [1

PATENT REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

PATENTS

WHEREAS, MCGHAN MEDICAL CORPORATION (the "Assignor") holds all right, title and interest in, or is otherwise using or has rights to, the patents and patent applications listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which patents are issued or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, has entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of September 1, 1999 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of ABLECO FINANCE LLC, as Administrative Agent on behalf of the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement) (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee a security interest and mortgage in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Patents and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of past, present or future infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee a security interest and mortgage in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

SRZNY\613088v2

11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of September 1, 1999.

MCGHAN MEDICAL CORPORATION

By: O

e: DAVIDE, BAMBERGER

Title: SFC'M

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 14th day of October, 1999, before me personally came David Ramberge, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the Secretary of McGhan Medical Corporation, a California corporation, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of such corporation, and that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

ADELIT FERRARA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4803007
Outsiffed in Button County

Qualified in Putnam County

Commission Expires May 31, 2, 2007

SCHEDULE 1A

U.S. PATENT FILINGS LICENSED TO INAMED CORPORATION SUBSIDIARIES

SRZNY\E 38

11

PATENT
| REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0971

MCGHAN MEDICAL CORPORATION

TITLE	PAT/APP. NO. (ISSUED)
Tubing plug	5,908,409
Molded silicone foam implant and method for	(6/1/99) 5,658,330
making	(8/19/97)
Adjunctive filler material for fluid-filled	5,549,671
prosthesis	
Shape-retaining shell for a fluid filled prosthesis	(8/27/96)
Shape-retaining shell for a fluid filled prostnesis	5,480,430
Method of forming a molded silicone foam	(1/2/96)
implant open-celled interstices	5,437,824 (8/1/95)
Implant open-cened intersuces Implantable devices having ultrasonic	+ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1 -	5,201,715 (4/13/93)
echographic signature Textured tissue expander	5,092,348
Textured tissue expander	(3/3/92)
Folding loof valve and mathed of making	
Folding leaf valve and method of making	4,930,535 (6/5/90)
Concave gase tissue expander	4,841,948
Concave gase tissue expander	(6/27/89)
Self-sealing injection reservoir	4,840,615
Sen-seaming injection reservoir	(6/20/89)
Spring ring tissue expander	4,828,560
Spring ring tissue expander	(5/9/89)
Self-sealing injection reservoir	4,798,584
Sen-seaming injection reservoir	(1/17/89)
Self-sealing injection reservoir	4,738,657
Sen-seaming injection reservoir	(4/19/88)
Tissue expander with self-contained injection	4,671,255
reservoir and reinforcing insert	(6/9/87)
Silicone gel filled prosthesis	4,472,226
Sincone ger fined prostnesis	(9/18/84)
Silicone gel filled prosthesis	4,455,691 (6/26/84)

IY\600912v2

Ţ,

PATENT REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0972

MCGHAN MEDICAL CORPORATION

TITLE	PAT/APP. NO. (ISSUED)
Mammary implant having shell with	5,674,285
unitary rough-textured outer later	(10/7/97)
Open-cell, silicone-elastomer medical	5,007,929
implant	(4/16/91)
Method for making open-cell, silicone-	4,889,744
elastomer medical implant	(12/26/89)

5806v2

RECORDED: 10/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 010321 FRAME: 0973